Service is considered to be available when Authorised Users can search and access the Licensed Materials via the Provider’s or third Party’s Service (the “native interface” or “supplier interface”), twenty four (24) hours per day seven (7) days per week three hundred and sixty five (365) days per year, excluding scheduled or routine maintenance.
The Authority requires the Service to be at a minimum Service availability of 99.8%, with the exception of scheduled or routine maintenance.
A minimum of three (3) working days’ notice in writing is to be given for periods of scheduled maintenance.